members of the Joint Venture). The Financial Bid under the second part shall be opened of only those 

Bidders whose Technical Bids are responsive to eligibility and qualifications requirements as per the 

Bidding Document. 

3. Bidders have to pay a sum of Rs. 25,000/- (Rupees Twenty Five Thousand Only) towards 

payment of cost of Bid Documents to "National Highways Authority of India" in Authority’s 

designated bank account and also upload online payment receipt of the same. Details of 

designated bank account are as under: 

S. No. Particulars Details